3/1/24, 7:43 AM

1999 PORSCHE 911
CARRERA

VIN: WPOAA2991XS622135
COUPE

3.4L H6 F DOHC
GASOLINE 0.

v Branded Titles: Rebuilt, Salvage

x 17 Service history records

2ama 6 Previous owners

ﬂ Personal vehicle

@ Last owned in Kansas

E 49 Detailed records available

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA: WP0AA2991XS622135

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™

US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/1/24 at
6:36:02 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

[HIGEA x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

HEXCANY x| Title History

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

https://checkvin.io/show/?tx=1X715549MP5642007

Owners 1-4

1998
Personal

18 yrs. 10
mo.

See Details

See Details

79,103

Owners 1-4

Alert!
Problem
Found

Owner 5

2017
Personal

6yrs. 4
mo.

Kansas,
Oklahoma

Owner 5

No
Additional
Problems

Owner 6

2023

Personal

5 months

Kansas

86,020

Owner 6

Alert!
Problem
Found

110
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Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No
Problem

No

Problem

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA: WP0AA2991XS622135

No
Problem

v ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV).
This vehicle does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

[FCEAIY x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 08/29/2006.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a collision repair
specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported.

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Porsche dealer
for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely
voided by manufacturer.

[HEXCY[AVY x| Detailed History

2 Owner 1
Purchased: 1998

Date Mileage Source

https://checkvin.io/show/?tx=1X715549MP5642007

Owners 1-4

Total Loss

Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Severe
Damage

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Voided

Comments

Owner 5

No New
Issues
Reported

No Issues

Reported

No Issues

Reported

Mileage

Inconsistency

No New
Issues
Reported

No Recalls

. Reported

Warranty
Voided

Owner 6

No New
Issues
Reported

No Issues

Reported

No Issues

Reported

No New
Issues
Indicated

Severe
Damage

No Recalls

B Reported

Warranty
Voided

Personal Vehicle
5714 mi/yr
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06/18/1998

09/22/1998 37

07/28/2000 10,009
05/21/2001 16,490
08/20/2001 18,144
® QOwner2

Purchased: 2002

Date Mileage
01/28/2002 18,201
03/25/2002

12/15/2005 47,712

® Owner3
Purchased: 2006

Date Mileage

01/20/2006

08/29/2006

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA: WP0AA2991XS622135

Massachusetts

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Boston, MA

Massachusetts

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Boston, MA
Title #AS010278

Massachusetts

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title #AU709165
Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Somerville, MA

Dealer Inventory
Watertown, MA

Source

Rhode Island

Motor Vehicle Dept.

East Providence, RI

Rhode Island

Motor Vehicle Dept.

East Providence, RI

Auto Auction

Source

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Knoxville, TN

Title #73432950

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Owasso, OK

https://checkvin.io/show/?tx=1X715549MP5642007

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported

Title or registration issued

Passed safety or emissions inspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle
7,601 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

Title issued or updated

Listed as a dealer vehicle
-Vehicle sold

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
- Title or registration issued to
insurance company
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08/29/2006 56,747

06/14/2007

06/11/2008

07/06/2009

06/23/2010

02/09/2012

03/13/2012

05/01/2014

08/12/2015

62,368

68,000

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA: WP0AA2991XS622135

=

CAR .
L)
Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #S0469988

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Owasso, OK

Title #557307060006

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Owasso, OK

Title #557307060006

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Owasso, OK

Title #557307060006A

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Owasso, OK

Title #557307060006A

Classic Chevrolet
Owasso, OK
918-272-1101
classicchevrolet.net

4.2/5.0
25 Verified Reviews

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Owasso, OK

Title #557307060006A

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Owasso, OK

Title #557307060006A

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Owasso, OK

Title #557307060006A

https://checkvin.io/show/?tx=1X715549MP5642007

There are many reasons an insurance company
will declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified technician
before you buy. Learn More

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
-REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

v SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

v SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

v SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

v SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Vehicle serviced
® _Wheels checked

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
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2 Owner 4
Purchased: 2016

Date Mileage

07/18/2016 76,671

07/29/2016

08/06/2016

04/28/2017 79,103

2 Owner 5
Purchased: 2017

Date Mileage

05/06/2017 79,312

05/09/2017

07/05/2017 62,001

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA: WP0AA2991XS622135

Source

Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Kansas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wichita, KS

Title #AA5658919

MY MECHANICS

Wichita, KS

316-977-6077
mymechanicswichita.com

Porsche of Wichita

Wichita, KS

316-688-5000

porscheofwichita.com
49/5.0

50 Verified Reviews

' 623 Customer Favorites

Source

Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Kansas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Andover, KS

Title #AA6526787

Eddys Toyota
Wichita, KS
316-652-2222
eddystoyota.com

4.4/5.0
740 Verified Reviews

' 10,496 I(:)us’[o_mer
avorites

https://checkvin.io/show/?tx=1X715549MP5642007

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting

Vehicle serviced

A - Steering/suspension checked

A

Vehicle serviced
-Key(s) (re) programmed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY
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07/24/2017 62,002

07/27/2017 79,641

08/18/2017 79,672

08/22/2017 79,703

08/30/2017 79,777

09/07/2017

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA: WP0AA2991XS622135

)y
Eddys Toyota
Wichita, KS
316-652-2222
eddystoyota.com

4.4/5.0
740 Verified Reviews

' 10,496 Custo'mer
Favorites

Porsche of Wichita
Wichita, KS
316-688-5000
porscheofwichita.com

49/5.0
50 Verified Reviews
' 623 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Rover Specialties
Witchita, KS
316-440-5309

49/5.0
89 Verified Reviews
' 9 Customer Favorites

Unruh Alignment Service
Wichita, KS
316-685-5404
unruhalignment.com/

' 2 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Rover Specialties
Witchita, KS
316-440-5309

49/5.0
89 Verified Reviews
' 9 Customer Favorites

Kansas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Andover, KS

Title #AA6526787

https://checkvin.io/show/?tx=1X715549MP5642007

The mileage reported here conflicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

A

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced
-Window tint installed

Vehicle serviced
-Key(s) (re) programmed

Vehicle serviced

- Brake fluid flushed/changed
-A/C refrigerant recharged
-A/C system checked
-Water pump replaced

- Thermostat replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment checked
- Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced
- Front window motor(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
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10/11/2017

10/27/2017

11/20/2017

04/27/2018

08/17/2018

10/17/2018

10/18/2018

80,246

80,328

80,573

81,492

82,153

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA: WP0AA2991XS622135

Jaguar Rover Specialties
Witchita, KS
316-440-5309

49/5.0
89 Verified Reviews
' 9 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Rover Specialties
Witchita, KS
316-440-5309

49/5.0
89 Verified Reviews
' 9 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Rover Specialties
Witchita, KS
316-440-5309

49/5.0
89 Verified Reviews
' 9 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Rover Specialties
Witchita, KS
316-440-5309

49/5.0
89 Verified Reviews
' 9 Customer Favorites

Kansas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coffeyville, KS

Title #AA6526787

Jaguar Rover Specialties
Witchita, KS
316-440-5309

49/5.0
89 Verified Reviews
' 9 Customer Favorites

Ashcraft Tire And Auto
Independence, KS
620-331-3730
ashcrafttire.com/

4.7/5.0
6 Verified Reviews
' 20 Customer Favorites

https://checkvin.io/show/?tx=1X715549MP5642007

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced
-Right front seatbelt buckle replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Steering wheel replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

Vehicle serviced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced
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08/16/2019 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coffeyville, KS
Title #AA6526787

10/01/2019 83,078 Jaguar Rover Specialties
Witchita, KS
316-440-5309
49/5.0
89 Verified Reviews
@ 9 Customer Favorites

08/20/2020 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coffeyville, KS
Title #AA6526787

07/23/2021 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Owasso, OK
Title #557307060006A

08/17/2021 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coffeyville, KS
Title #AA6526787

12/22/2021 84,647 Jaguar Rover Specialties
Witchita, KS
316-440-5309
49/5.0
89 Verified Reviews
' 9 Customer Favorites

09/08/2022 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coffeyville, KS
Title #AA6526787

08/14/2023 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Coffeyville, KS
Title #AA6526787

2 Owner 6
Purchased: 2023

Date Mileage Source

https://checkvin.io/show/?tx=1X715549MP5642007

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

$ _Brake fluid flushed/changed

A

- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
-Fender liner replaced/repaired

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Personal Vehicle

Comments
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09/06/2023 86,020 Kansas Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

09/19/2023 Kansas v New owner reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. -REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Wichita, KS
Title #AB3635342

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

[EICEIY x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are
collected at the time of the inspection.

Mileage Inconsistency

If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback
or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your
dealer or a qualified mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title

A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to operation. These vehicles
are often severely damaged before they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during reconstruction. In
most states, an inspection of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to the road.

Salvage Title

A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles
the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled
again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD,
MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle

An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-
damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These
companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded
title. This may occur when an insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's
definition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental
company.
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Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX  [¥]] @carFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL

WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/1/24 6:36:02 AM (CST)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1999 PORSCHE 911 vehicle

(VIN: WPOAA2991XS622135), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/1/24 at
7:36 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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